Office of the Executive Engineer Spl Sub Div Tangdar

Email Address: xenssdtdr@gmail.com

Mr. Bagh Hussain Shah 5/o.Kh. Maskeen Shah R/o: Chamkote Karnah

Reg No:CE(RandB)/K/03/A class /Civil/2008-09

GSTIN:01BCXPS1075D1ZK Mob No:8899857303

No: 2631-41 Dated: 4-8-2023

Subject: const of crate protection, RCC intake channel, Gang hut at Shamespora For WSS Shamespora Gabra

Gundghujran JJM

Ref: 1. efile No CEPHEK-ADM/12/2023-06-CEPHEK[7129511]

2. TEchnically vettingconveyed by Development Commissioner (Works)PW(R&B)Deartmetn on e file CEPHEK-ADM/12/2023-06-CEPHEK[7129511]

- 3. Administrative Approval Accorded by Govt vide order No: 51-JK(J5D)of 2023 dated:10.03.2023 isued udner endorsment No:JSD-PS/8/2022-Plg-JSD DAted:10.03.2023..
- 4. Technical Sanction accorded vide Chief Engineer Jal Sahkti (PHE) Departmetn Kashmir order No TS order No CE/PHE/DB/898 of 03.2023 dtd: 11.03.2023, Endtt.No: CE/PHE/DB/46104-11 dtd:11.03.2023.
- 5. REvised District Action plan DAP approved by teh Concerned Chairman DJJM cuirculated vide No DDCK/Plg/JJM/4465-85 dtd:14.07.2022.
- 6. Govt order No 19-JK(JJSD) of 2022 dated:04.02.2022.
- 7. Ammendement in Operation Guidelines for teh impelmetiaton of Jal Jeevan Mission issued by JJJM DDW&S Ministry of Jal Shakti Gol vide F.No. W-11016/10/2022-JJM-iv-DDW5 dated 21st june 2022..
- 8. This office3rd Fresh E-NIT No. 42of 2023-24, Dated: 24.06.2023, issued under endstt. No:1208-18 Dated:24.06.2023.
- 9. Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No. 42 of 2023-24
- 10. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Authorization No:DDCK/PLG/JJM/3292-3314 Dated:26.07.2023.

Adv. Cost: 113.42Lacs Alloted Cost: 122.49 lacs

For and on behalf of Lt. Governer of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, the above noted work is hereby alloted to you on following negotiated rates which are 8% above on advertise rates

5.No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Qty	Estimated Rate	Alloted Rate 8%	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in:-All kinds of Soil	Cum	656.27	436.00	470.88	309024
,	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in:-Ordinary Rock	Cum	651.18	841.60	908.93	591876
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in all kinds of Soil	Cum	177.18	188.75	203.85	36118

-	Oridanary Rock Hand packing stones in wire crates excluding cost of	Cum	118.12	378.35	408.62	48266
	stones agnd crates	Cum	1128.38	337.45	364.45	411234
	Supply of Second class quarry stones evaluating arriage Supply of wire crates including all carriages upto actual	Cum	846.28	2000.00	2160.00	182796
	site of work Gabion crate	Sqm	11275.00	200.00	216.00	243540
8	Providing and laying dry stone soling hand packed tightly including cost of 50-200mm nallah boulders	Cum	44.27	678.04	732.28	32418
9	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 mix (1 Cement: 4 Course Sand: 8 graded crushed stone agg 40mm nominal size)	Cum	25.76	4861.84	5250.79	13526
10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 mix (1 Cement: 3 Course Sand: 6 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal size)	Cum	27.14	5399,02	5830.94	15825
11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing butxcluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 mix (1 Cement: 2 Course Sand: 4 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal size)	Cum	8.15	6465.20	6982.42	56907
12	Providing and laying in position Reinforced cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:1.5:3 mix (1 Cement: 3 Course Sand: 3 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal size)	Cum	45.00	7801.00	8425.08	37912
13	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pillasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.1:1.5:3 mix.	Cum	67.50	9408.13	10160.78	68585
14	Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth including curing in :	Cum	20.30	7420.50	8014.14	16268
15	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement concrete bricks in superstructure above	Cum	20.30	1588.38	1715.45	34824
	nlinth level unto floor five level Reinforced cement concrete work in suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, beams etc upto floor five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with: 1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	Cum	13.62	9849.35	10637.30	144880
	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately): First class deader wood	Cum	0.72	162071.5	175037.22	12602
	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-incharge. (Note: -Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately) First class kail wood. 30mm thick	Sqm	6,40	3340.92	3608.19	23092
:	Providing and fixing panelling for panneled and glazed shutters pre laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides Grade I, Type II IS;14587	Sqm	3.84	3340.92	3608.19	13855

	. 2016					
50	Providing and fixing Glazed shutters for windows and clearsrtory windows 35mm thick lst class kail wood	Sqm	10.20	4098.65	4426.54	45151
21	Providing and fixing Fixtures of doors windows a) Hold fasts	No	52.00	163.05	176.09	9157
22	b) 125mm Handle Aluminium	No	8.00	72.98	78.82	631
23	c) Slide Door Bolts	No	4.00	321	346.68	1387
24	d) Tower Bolts 150mm	No	8.00	88.38	95.45	764
25	e) Tower Bolts 100mm	No	44.00	63.08	68.13	2998
	d) Hasp and staples 90mm	No	19.00	103	111.24	2114
27	Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws as per direction of Engineer-In-charge: First class kail wood. 30mm thick.	Sqm	12.00	4099.62	4427,59	53131
	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete. Fixed to openings / wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc	kg	153.00	215.88	233.15	35672
	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level	Kg	19075.00	87.18	94.15	1795995
30	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc.	Sqm	36.20	505.00	545.40	19743
31	15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix:1:4 (1 cement:4 fine sand)	Sqm	110.00	300.45	324.49	35693
32	12 mm thick Cement plaster 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement	Sqm	538.05	378.12	408.37	719723
	Applying Priming Coat With ready mixed pink or greyprimer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	Sqm	40.44	- 71.40	77.11	3118
34	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness of approved brand and manufacture over the plastered wall surface to prapere the wall surface even and smooth complete 1mm thick.	SqM.	160.55	155.40	167.83	26945
	Painting with synethetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	SqM	40.44	146.34	158.05	6391
	Painting with aluminiuml paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	Sq.M	10.20	143.28	154.74	1578
37	Finishing walls with with water proofing cement paint of	Sq.M	70.80	110.16	118.97	8423
38	required shade on new work P/F chromium plated brass curtain rod having wall thickness of 1.25mm with two chromium plated brass	RM	13.20	486.25	525.15	6932
to a second	brackets			and the second second	The second second	
	P/F bolts including nuts and washers in RCC slab	Kg	30.00	125.05	135.05	4052
	Supply and filling of Nallah Muck including levelling, watering dresing and compacting in plinth including all carriages.	Cum	21.50	800.00	864.00	18576
	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 over 75mm bed of dry brick blast 40mm nominal size including finishing the top smooth and curing complete.	Sq.M	20.25	594.78	642.36	13008
42	Structural Steel Work in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cutting, hoisting fixing in position and applying priming coat. Welded	Kg	150.00	102.13	110.30	16545

43	Providing coloured tile profile corrugated G5 sheet roofing fixed with polymer GRL hooks bolts and nuts all	Sqm	150.00	1600.00	1728.00	259200
44	carriaces Complet Providing ridges or hips of overall width 600mm with					
	colour profile shhets fixed with polymer GRL hookjs incld. All carriages	RM	150.00	1000.00	1080.00	162000
45	Providing and fixing 1mm thick PGI sheet for soft boarding incld. Necessary angle iron braces fixede with					
	truss and screw, nuts, bolts, washers etc incld. All	Sqm	150.00	800.00	864.00	129600
46	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming tols: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complet	Sqm	3.78	1262.7	1363.72	5155
	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to 15: 15622 of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer- in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 complete.	Sqm	13.38	1393.26	1504.72	20133
48	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:Foundations	Sqm	526.08	262.30	283.28	149030
49	Suspended Floors	Sqm	50.55	731.00	789.48	39908
50	Plinth beram	Sqm	30.00	553.00	597.24	17917
51	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors upto 200mm thick.	RM	32.00	242.30	261.68	8374
	Providing and fixing Polyethylene- Aluminum- Polyethylene (PE-ALPE) Composite Pressure Pipes conforming to IS: 15450, U.V. stabilized with carbon black having thermal stability for hot and cold water supply, capable to withstand temperature upto 80°C, including all special fittings of composite material (engineering plastic blend and brass inserts wherever required) e.g. Elbows, tees, reducers, couplers and connectors etc. This includes testing of joints complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge: Internal work-exposed on wall with clamps at 1.00 meter spacing 1620 (20mm OD) pipe	RM	18.00	321.25	346.95	6245
53	2025 (25mm OD) pipe	RM	18.00	385.50	416.34	7494
	Providing and fixing PPR Unions PPR Union 20mm	NO	5.00	259.70	280.48	1402
	PPR Union 25mm	NO	5.00	309.20	333.94	1670
56	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot and cold water supply, including all CPVC plain and brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes and fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. External work including trenching, refilling etc. 100mm nominal outer dia pipe	RM	20.00	268.00	289.44	5789
57	Providing and fixing water closet Squatting Pan (Indian Type WC Pan) with 100mm sand cast Iron P or S Trap, 10 Itr capacity Low Level White PVC Flushing Cistern including flush pipe of approved make with manually controlled device (Hanadle lever) confirming to IS: 7231 with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors whereever required. White vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	NO	2.00	5534.85	5977.64	11955

58	Draviding and fiving Stainless Stant A ISL 204 (19/9)					,
7	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8)					
1	kitchen sink as per I.S. 13983 with C.I. brackets and					
	stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings	NO	2.00	4575.20	4941.22	9882
	and brackets, cutting and making good the walls					2.21
	wherever required: Kitchen sink without drain board					
	610x510mm bowl depth 200mm					
59	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash					
1 "	basin including P.V.C waste fittings complete:Semi rigid	NO	2.00	131.15	141.64	283
	pipe 32 mm dia	110	2.00	131.13	141,04	203
60	F 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					
60	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass bib	NO	6.00	02.25	00.01	539
1	cock of approved quality conforming to IS: 8931	NO	8.00	83.25	89.91	,,,,
	Providing and fixing 15mm nominal bore CP Brass close					
61	hole Basin Mixer of approved quality and make			04.25		***
1		NO	6.00	84.25	90.99	546
	wheighing not less than 1.97 Kg					- 0
62	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality.	NO	4.00	657.30	709.88	2840
	15 mm nominal bore		4.00		703.00	20,0
63	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass angle					
	valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved make	NO	6.00	2207.60	2384.21	14305
	conforming to IS: 8931					
64	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality.	110	4.00	657.30	700.00	2040
	15 mm nominal bore	NO	4.00	657.30	709.88	2840
65	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass angle					
	valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved make	NO	7.00	536.10	578.99	4053
	conforming to IS: 8931	3.5.5		33.4760.633		
-	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass extension nipple (size					
"	15mmx50mm) of approved make and quality as per	NO	30.00	69.85	75.44	2263
1	direction of Engineer-incharge		30.00	65.65		2200
67	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass long					
1	nose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS	NO	6.00	624.65	674.62	4048
1						
	standards and weighing not less than 810 gms.					
68	Providing and fixing ball value of appreved quality	NO	2.00	438.85	473.96	948
	complete. 15mm nominal bor					
69	Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with			-		
1	brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws					
1	brackets riked to wooden clears with Cr brass screws				2.11.61	
1	with concealed fitting arrangement of approved quality	NO	1.00	686.15	741.04	741
	and colour: 450 mm long towel rail with total length of		1			
1	495 mm, 78 mm wide and effective height of 88 mm,	1	1			
	weighing not less than 170 gms					
70	Providing and fixing PTMT shelf 440 mm long, 124 mm					
	width and 36 mm height of approved quality and colour,	NO	1.00	790.50	853.74	854
	weighing not less than 300 gms.					
7	The state of the s					
1 "	and clamps, including cutting and making good the walls	RM	20.00	431.10	465.59	9312
1	etc.:15mm Dia nominal bore					500 490 500 50
1		RM	15.00	476.60	514.73	7721
/	2 20mm dia nominal bore Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings	KIVI	15.00	470.00	314.73	7722
7	rroviding and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings		36.00	163.55	126.63	6350
1	and clamps, excluding trenching and redfilling (External	RM	36.00	163.55	176.63	6359
	Work) :15mm Dia nominal bore					
74						
1	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels)					
1	polyethylene water storage tank ISI: 12701 marked, with	Ltr	1000.00	11.25	12.15	12150
	cover and suitable locking arrangement and making	LU	1000.00	11.23		1
1	necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but					l
1	without fittings and the base support for tank					

75	Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1cement :4 coarse sand), with C.I. surface box 100x100x75 mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concrete slab 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement :5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design. With common burnt clay (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	No	4.00	1735.00	1873.80	7495
76	Providing and fixing PVC Soil waste and vent pipe of reputed make incid earth eork and refilling, 100mm dia	RM	4.00	300.00	324.00	1296
77	75mm dia	RM	21.00	250.00	270.00	5670
78	Providing and fixing C.I manhole Cover 0.30 x 0.30m size	NO	4.00	1500.00	1620.00	6480
79	Providing and fixing PVC Door Fittings complete. 100mm floor trap	NO	2.00	500.00	540.00	1080
80	100mm door junction	NO	2.00	350.00	378.00	756
	100mm Collar	NO	8.00	175.00	189.00	1512
	100mm bends	NO	10.00	250.00	270.00	2700
10.0	80mm Door Junction	NO	4.00	300.00	324.00	1296
	100mm floor trap	NO	4.00	250.00	270.00	1080 2592
	80mm bend	NO	12.00 8.00	200.00 150.00	162.00	1296
	Somm Collar Floor Grating	NO NO	6.00	250.00	270.00	1620
88	P/F of Indian type WC of approved brand and make along with cistern including the cost of P Trap and other accessories required while fixing at the site of work, complete job	No	1.00	8000.00	8640.00	8640
89	Providing and fixing M.S expended metal mesh of 20mm x 20mm size and 1.6mm thick for gable opening duly fixed on angle frame by electrowelding including applying of bapproved brand priming coat etc complete job.	Sqm	7.98	150.00	162.00	1293
90	copper conductor, Multi stranded, to be laid in conduites including PVC Condut pipe of reputed make including chasing of walls and making good the same Testing / Commissioning for all points upto 6 Amp) including P/F 5 A Switches, indicators, MCB's and all connected items etc complete	No	18.00	1200.00	1296.00	23328
91	Providing Heating Points: Upto 16 Amp using 4.00 Sqmm multistranded copper wire, but 2.5 sqmm cable for earth in green colour to be connected for all the required points/ sources including providing 16 Amp Switches, indicators PVC Condut pipe of reputed make including chasing of walls and making good the same and all connected items etc complete	No	8.00	2000.00	2160.00	17280
92	Providing and fixing 1200mm sweep ceiling fan complete with all accessories, including dimmer of ISI mark complete.	No	2.00	2000.00	2160.00	4320
93	Providing and fixing of exhaust fan in 1.5 sqmm stranded wire to be laid in conduit incld providing and fixing of Exhaust fan, Conduit Pipes, Suitable switches complete.	No	4.00	2000.00	2160.00	8640
	Providing and fixing of MCB distribution box 10way main double door system complete	No	2.00	5000.00	5400.00	10800
95	Providing and fixing 16Amp MCB of approved make complete	No	10.00	700.00	756.00	7560
96	Supply and fixing of LED Bulbs of Superior/ approved quality 12W (220-240V) with frequency 50 Hz .	No	14.00	500.00	540.00	7560

97		I	1			
	Supply and fixing of Hot Water Gyser 50 Ltr Capacityincluding all accessories testing and commissioning complete of Superior/ approved make.	No	2.00	18000.00	19440.00	38880
98	Carriage of materials from Source upto Road Site of work by Mechanical Transport. A) Stones ave 15Km	Cum	856.80	401.83	433.98	371831
99	b) Wire crates avg 80Km	МТ	10.45	2663.23	2876.29	30057
100	Carriage of stones by manual labour avg 300m a) Stones	Cum	-846.28	515.75	557.01	471386
101	b) Wire crates avg 80Km	МТ	10.45	228.58	246.87	2580
102	Carriage of materials from Source upto Road Site of work by Mechanical Transport. Cement and Steel 5 Km's	МТ	67.52	183.35	198.02	13370
103	Sand and 20mm aggregate 15 Km	Cum	165.04	341.57	368.90	60883
104	40mm nominal size Aggregate 15 Km's	Cum	16.95	371.28	400.98	6797
105	Sand and 20mm aggregate 15 Km	Cum	240.31	341.57	368.90	88649
106	Bricks from Budgam 225Km	No	4874.00	11.14	12.03	58640
107	Carriage of materials from road site upto actual site of work by manual means (Head Load) avg 500 mtrs including loading unloading and stacking complete. Cement	мт	50.65	355.69	384.15	19457
108	Steel	MT	16.87	605.95	654.43	11040
	Sand and 20mm Crushed agg	Cum	165.04	246.84	266.59	43998
1,000	40mm crushed aggregate	Cum	16.95	246.84	266.59	4519
111	Carriage of materials from road site upto actual site of work by manual means (Head Load) avg 300 mtrs including loading unloading and stacking complete. Cement	мт	21.91	265.71	286.97	6287
112	Stones / Soling	Cum	10.52	515.75	557.01	5860
	Sand and 20mm Crushed agg	Cum	75.27	438.40	473.47	35638
	Bricks	No	4875.00	1.61	1.74	8477
			1-1		Total	12248992

Rupees one crore twent two lacs forty eight thousaand nien hudrned and nienty two only

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The contractor shall draw agreement with the Executive Engineer Spl Sub Div. Tangdar within a period of 07 days from the date of issue of allotment order and failing to execute such an agreement in time shall not however prevent this contract being enforced against the contractor and the conditions laid down in the SBD shall hold good even before drawal of formal agreement.
- 2 The work shall have to be executed strictly in accordance with the approved proposals and specifications of the sanctioned estimates
- 3 The date of start of work shall be reckoned from the date of issuance of allotment order subject to the working weather conditions
- 4 It shall be mandatory for the executing agency / contractor to ensure safe and adequate supply of electricity required for all the workmen skilled /unskilled deployed at site of work.
- 5 Suitable arrangment for supply of potable water at site of work for all the workmen skilled/unskilled be made by
- 6 Arrangment for sufficient sanitation facility at site be ensured by the executing agency / contractor for all the workmen to be mobilized at site besides, saperate toilet facilities be provided for female workers at the site of work
- Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of the contract i.e <u>Rs. 340260</u> valid in accordance with bid condition shall have to be furnihised by you in shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Gurantee within one week of the date of issuance of allotment order or at the time of signing of agreement whichever is earlier.
- Insurance cover as admissible under rules shall be provided to all workers / skilled / unskilled deployed at site and the necessary premiums shall be borne by the executing agency / contractor itself.
- Payment are subject to the recommendations of the third party verification agency (M/S WAPCOS Ltd) or any other agency engaging by the Govt for the purpose.

TIME OF COMPLETION

The work shall be completed within a period of (90 working Days) after the date of issue of allotment. In the event of the contractor failing / declining /neglecting /causing delay in the execution of the work, penality to the extent of 10% of the alloted amount shall be imposed on the contractor and the work shall be got executed departmentally or through any other agency at the risk and extra cost of the contractor, besides action under rules for black listing of the contractor shall be taken up by the department.

EARNEST MONEY:

The BG /FDR /CDR bearing No: 641990 for Rs. 340260/ dtd: 18.07.2023 from JKB Tangdar pleged to Executive Engineer Spl Sub Division Tangdar shall be retained in this office till successful completion of the above mentioned work after the expiry of the Defective Liability Period (D.L.P)

ADVANCE PAYMENT :

No mobilization advance or advance payment shall be made to the allottee (Contractor)

GENERAL :

All other terms and conditions as laid down in the E-NIT No.42 of 2023-24, dt 24.06.2023, issued under endstt. No. 1208-18 Dt. 24.06.2023, from this office shall be binding on the contractor.

Head Drafts man

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer Kmr PHE Department Srinagar for information.
- 2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara (Chairman DJJM Kupwara) for favour of information.
- 3. District Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Kupwara HQ- Kupwara (Secretary DJJM Kupwara) for favour of information
- 4. Technical officer to Chief Engineer JSD (PHE) Kashmir for favour of information to Chief Engineer.
- 5. Team Leader WAPCOS Kupwara for information & necessary action.
- 6. AEE PHE Sub-Division Tangdar for information. He is directed to get the work executed as per approved drawings /Specifications within allotted cost.
- 7. HD/AAO / Divisional office for information & record.
- 8. File Concern.